# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3511226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAPOW A/S	08/31/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAPOW SOFTWARE
Street Address:	260 SHERIDAN AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 420
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13946684

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)971-4660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-971-2573

Email: Justin@zilkakotab.com
Correspondent Name: ZILKA-KOTAB, PC

Address Line 1: 1155 N. 1ST ST., SUITE 105
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KFX1P058A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOMINIC M. KOTAB

SIGNATURE: /Dominic M. Kotab/

DATE SIGNED: 09/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KFX1P058A\_Assignment\_Kapow AS to Software#page1.tif

PATENT 503464601 REEL: 036482 FRAME: 0956

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

### KAPOW A/S

Dr. Neergaardsvej 5A 2970 Horsholm, Denmark

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire interest in the inventions in the following patent applications/patents:

U.S. Application No. 13/946,684

and WHEREAS, <u>Kapow Software</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Kofax company having a place of business at 260 Sheridan Ave., Suite 420, Palo Alto, CA 94306, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications/patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States applications/patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications/patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: Aug 31st-2015

Signature of Assignor

Name: Stefan Andreasen

Title: Founder, Chief Technology Officer

KAPOW A/S

Page i of l

PATENT REEL: 036482 FRAME: 0957